24
H
IN
G
ES
3-5/16" (84 mm)2-3/8"
(61 mm)
4×M6 Depth 10
3-1/8"
(80 mm)
ø2
"
(ø
50
 m
m
)
4×ø6.5
4-5/16"(110 mm)
4×M6 Depth 10
8×M5
(angle control screw hole)
6.
8°
With angle control
bolt M5 in contact
Guide hole for pin position
Stopper pin(ø5) position
2×ø5 Manufacturing hole
1/
4"
(6
 m
m
)
4
4
ø4-7/8" (ø124 mm)
3/4"
(18.6 mm)
13/16"
(20.5 mm)ø3-11/16"
(ø94 mm) 9/
16
"
(1
3.
9
m
m
)
ø3-11/16" (ø94 mm)
83
.2
°
8×
45
°
1
2
4
3
4
Cut Out Dimensions
For Top Flange For Intermediate Flange For Bottom Flange
4×ø6.5
3-1/8"
(80 mm)
2"(50
 m
m)
4×M6
3-3
/4"
(95
 m
m)
4-5/16"
(110 mm)
4×ø6.5
3/8" (ø10 mm)
Clearance hole for angle
control bolt (only where used)
Stopper
position
2-3/8"
(61 mm)
3-5/16"
(84 mm)
2"
(50 mm)
45
°
Mounting Direction
Horizontal Mounting Vertical Mounting
HIGH-RIGIDITY SWIVEL TORQUE HINGE (Unbalanced Load Type)  HG-S50-HR50
Horizontal Installation Example
Mounting bolt
Cabinet
Mounting bolt
Cabinet
Operation part
Intermediate
flange
Intermediate
flange
When mounting the operation part
on the top flange
When mounting the operation part
on the bottom flange
Vertical Load Capacity & Allowable Moment
Load center of gravity
Load center of gravity
Rotation axisRotation axis
Distance
Allowable Moment
(Load center of gravity and rotation axis misaligned)
Vertical Load Capacity
(Load center of gravity and rotation axis aligned)
Rotation Angle Control Function
Angle control bolt
Guide hole for
pin position
Stopper Pin(ø5) position (Interior)
8×
45
°
6.
8°
83.2°
Rotation angle can be controlled by mounting the supplied angle
control bolt.
There are 8 angle control screw holes at 45° intervals; the actual rotation
angles are 6.8° narrower because the stopper pins are blocked by bolts.
Before Rotation After Rotation
➁
Item No. Size Hole Diameter Torque (kgf·cm) Vertical Load Capacity (kgf) Allowable Moment (kgf·cm) Weight (g)
HG-S50-HR50 4-7/8" (124 mm) 2" (50 mm) 51.0 ± 20% (44.26 lbs·in) 61.2 (134.9 lbs) 816 (708.3 lbs) 1330
No. Part Name Material Finish
➀ Top Flange
Steel
Clear Zinc
Chromate
➁ Intermediate Flange
➂ Bottom Flange
➃
Spring Washer Embedded
Hexagon Socket Head
Cap Screw M5x14
-
VI
DE
O
 L
IN
K
•  High rigidity swivel torque hinge supports unbalanced loads in a
hanging installation.
•  Hinge can be installed vertically or horizontally.
•  Can rotate 360° and be held at any angle (free stop).
•  Rotation angle can be controlled with a supplied angle control bolt.
•  Center hole for easy cable management (2" opening diameter).
•  Durability: 30,000 open/close cycles passed (private test).
SW
IV
EL
 T
O
R
Q
U
E
H
IN
G
ES